

सत्यमेव जयते

Certificate No. Certificate Issued Date Account Reference Unique Doc. Reference Purchased by Description of Document Property Description Consideration Price (Rs.)

First Party Second Party Stamp Duty Paid By Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

INDIA NON JUDICIAL

Government of Chhattisgarh

e-Stamp

IN-CG23861495241894T 11-Sep-2021 11:33 AM IMPACC (SV)/ cg6020204/ BHILAI/ CG-DG SUBIN-CGCG602020435858743136584T IQAC M J COLLEGE Article 5 Agreement or Memorandum of an agreement FOR MOU 0 (Zero) IQAC M J COLLEGE IQAC M J COLLEGE IQAC M J COLLEGE IQAC M J COLLEGE IQAC INDIRA GANDHI GOVT ARTS AND COMERCE PGCOLLEGE IQAC M J COLLEGE IQAC M J COLLEGE





0001811968

-----Please write or type below this line-----



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU) BETWEEN

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC), INDIRA GANDHI GOVT. ARTS AND COMMERCE PG COLLEGE, VAISHALI NAGAR, BHILAI AND

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC), M.J. COLLEGE, BHILAI

Statutory Alert:

 The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at 'www.shcilestamp.com' or using e-Stamp Mobile App of Stock Holding. Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the website / Mobile App renders it invalid.
 The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate.
 In case of any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority. The agreement made and entered into on 11th day of September 2021 between "Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC), Indira Gandhi Govt. Arts and Commerce PG College, Vaishali Nagar, Bhilai" (here in after referred as IGGCV) situated at Vaishali Nagar, Bhilai, District-Durg, Chhattisgarh, India and INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC), M. J. COLLEGE, BHILAI," (hereinafter referred as MJC) situated at Bhilai, District-Durg, Chhattisgarh, India.

PURPOSE OF THE MOU

The main purpose of this MOU is to develop academic and educational collaboration and to promote mutual understanding between MJC, BHILAI and IGGCV in mutually beneficial areas.

1. PROPOSED MODE OF COLLABORATION

M. J. College, Bhilai and IGGCV propose to collaborate through: -

- I. Participation in seminars, conferences, workshop and trainings.
- II. Promoting mutual faculty exchange for academic growth.
- III. Mutual visits of academic staff.
- IV. Exchange of academic resources and other information.
- V. Training and development of administrative and technical staff.
- VI. Exchange of students.
- VII. Organizing combined national & international events.

2. EFFECTIVE DATES AND AMENDMENTS

- I. This MOU shall take effect upon signing by both parties and shall remain in effect for a period of Five (5) years from the date of signing the agreement unless terminated. Neither party may assign or transfer all or any portion of this MOU without the prior written consent of the other party.
- II. The MOU may be renewed at the end of this period by mutual written agreement by both parties.
- III. The provision of this MOU may only be amended or waived by mutual agreement by both parties.
- IV. Any party may terminate this MOU and any related agreement for reason by giving thirty (30) days prior written notice to the other party.

3. RELATIONSHIP

Nothing in this MOU shall be constructed to make either party, a partner, an agent or legal representative of the other for any purpose.

4. SIGNED IN DUPLICATE

By signing below, the parties, acting by their duly authorized officers have caused this memorandum of Understanding to be executed as of the day and year, first written above.

On behalf of: 11-09.2021

PRINCIPAL

College PRIVARACEAR **LARTS AND COMMERCE PG COLLEGE,** VAISHALI NAGAR, BHILAI Chhattisgarh

On behalf of:

PRINCIPAL PRINCIPAL M. J. COLLEGE **KOHKA-JUNWANI ROAD** BHILAI (C.G.) **M.J. COLLEGE BHILAI**, District-Durg Chhattisgarh

COORDINATOR

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC) IGGCV

Vaishali Nagar, Bhilai (C.G.)

CÓOR IQAC COORDINATOR INTERNAL QUANTLY AS ONDANCE CELL (IQAC) KONHNACIUM WANI ROAD BHILAR ARTC.G.)

Witness: "Anne CDr. Kailash Sharma) Desper. - Deepak Renjan Das. 1. 2.